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INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.0. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

PCN-1CC-5780-2020

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Action Date of Issue
ICC - Industrial BE2 Product Change Notify Distributors and 11/3/2020
Cabinet Notification Field

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. EXxisting specifications will be met or exceeded. Please
review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

To optimize the PTV series, the PTV 2.5 portfolio will receive a small modification on the pusher to improve operation of
the terminal block.The bridging channel has also been optimized, changing from a stamped hole to a rim hole.

The technical data nor function of the bridging channel is changed, and is completely functional with the current bridge
design.The new PTV 2.5 design will require new end covers, and the old versions will be discontinued later this year.
Please see the attached table for more information.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

Transaction Dates

Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 8/20/2020
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 9/7/2020
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INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

Previous Product New Product

current design
future design
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Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using
the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN, provided,
however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:
Cory Myer
cmyer@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Alan P. SW’

Alan Sappe

Product Marketing Manager - Industrial Cabinet Conn.
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1078960
1078962
1078963
1078966
1078971
1078991
1078999
1079006
1079012
1079059
1079060
1079061
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Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

Part # Type Description

PTV 2,5

PTV 2,5 BU

PTV 2,5-PE

PTV 2,5-TWIN

PTV 2,5-TWIN BU

PTV 2,5-TWIN-PE

PTV 2,5-QUATTRO
PTV 2,5-QUATTRO BU
PTV 2,5-QUATTRO-PE
PTVC 2,5-MT

PTVC 2,5-MT BU
PTVC 2,5-TG
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