



Product Change Notification

PCN-ICC-5780-2020

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
ICC - Industrial Cabinet	BE2	Product Change Notification	Notify Distributors and Field	11/3/2020

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

To optimize the PTV series, the PTV 2.5 portfolio will receive a small modification on the pusher to improve operation of the terminal block. The bridging channel has also been optimized, changing from a stamped hole to a rim hole.

The technical data nor function of the bridging channel is changed, and is completely functional with the current bridge design. The new PTV 2.5 design will require new end covers, and the old versions will be discontinued later this year. Please see the attached table for more information.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

Transaction Dates

Date modification goes into effect from Germany:8/20/2020Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s):9/7/2020





Product Change Notification







Product Change Notification

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info: Cory Myer cmyer@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Alan P. Sappe'

Alan Sappe

Product Marketing Manager - Industrial Cabinet Conn.





Product Change Notification

Part #	Type Description
1078960	PTV 2,5
1078962	PTV 2,5 BU
1078963	PTV 2,5-PE
1078966	PTV 2,5-TWIN
1078971	PTV 2,5-TWIN BU
1078991	PTV 2,5-TWIN-PE
1078999	PTV 2,5-QUATTRO
1079006	PTV 2,5-QUATTRO BU
1079012	PTV 2,5-QUATTRO-PE
1079059	PTVC 2,5-MT
1079060	PTVC 2,5-MT BU
1079061	PTVC 2,5-TG